[N - S - U S ~ N UC T 6

O T N T o N S L L N S T e S o G UV
R -« Y " N e - S R o R R L . T - 7 T TR

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-11

A RESOLUTION OF THE ALBANY CITY COUNCIL AUTHORIZING
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT
FOR LEGAL SERVICES ON LABOR RELATIONS MATTERS WITH THE
LAW FIRM OF SLOAN SAKAI YEUNG & WONG, LLP

WHEREAS, the law firm of Sloan Sakai Yeung & Wong, LLP (“Sloan Sakai”) specializes

in providing responsible services to public agencies concerning complex labor negotiations and

collective bargaining issues; and

WHEREAS, the City has utilized the services of Sloan Sakai to provide advice and
representation on an as-needed basis, most recently to assist various bargaining and other labor

relations services; and

WHEREAS, the current agreement between the City and Sloan Sakai was entered into in

2018, with a one-year term and a not-to-exceed amount of $25,000; and

WHEREAS, the City has incurred approximately $24,996.83, with pending and future

matters which will result in additional expenses; and

WHEREAS, an amendment to the agreement with Sloan Sakai is required in order to

provide additional authorization for pending and future labor relations assistance.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Albany City Council hereby
approves the execution of Amendment No. 1 to the agreement with Sloan Sakai (Contract #C19-

31) to extend the agreement one year and authorize an additional $50,000 with a total not-to-

Al e Moo

ROCHELLE NAS(/M: MAYOR

exceed amount of $75,000.




City of Albany

& SR NS
(;Fﬁgﬂt‘ 1000 San Pablo Avenue e Albany, California 94706

(5610) 528-5710 » www.albanyca.org

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-11

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ALBANY,

The 4th day of February, 2019, by the following votes:

AYES: Council Members Barnes, Maass, McQuaid, Pilch and Mayor Nason
NOES: None

ABSENT: none

ABSTAINED: none

RECUSED: none

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE SEAL OF THE CITY OF ALBANY, this

5th Day of February, 2019.

Eileen Harrington
DEPUTY CITY CLERK

The City of Albany is dedicated to maintaining its small town ambiance, responding to the needs of a diverse
community, and providing a safe, healthy and sustainable community.




